International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR)
ISSN: 2319-7064
Research Gate Impact Factor (2018): 0.28 | SJIF (2019): 7.583
Volume 10 Issue 4, April 2021
Licensed Under Creative Commons Attribution CC BY
Study of Traffic Management Impact on Business
Facility Construction

5.5. Post-construction Condition (Do-nothing)
This stage will explain how traffic performance simulation
after construction. However, at this stage, the codification
has changed with the addition of zones for construction plan.
Trip distribution after the construction as follows:
Table 11: Trip Distribution during Operation
Zone 1 2 3 Total
1 0 21029 619 21649
2 18500 0 483 18983
3 461 225 0 686
Total 18500 21029 1102 41371
After the trip distribution results are obtained, the next step
is to assign the trip so that the road performance and network
performance will be obtained.
Table 12: Road Performance for After Construction
No Street
Capacity
(pcu/h)
Volume
(pcu/h)
VC
Ratio
LoS
1 Cemara 7764,768 2267,19268  0,29 B
2 Cemara 1 7764,768 1901,32072  0,24  A
It is shown that the road in front of the construction site has
a level of service that has increased significantly but still in a
good service level.
5.6. Performance Comparison
Road performance comparison for the categories that have
been analyzed at the study area as follows:
Table 13: Performance Comparison
Street
Existing
With
Construction
Planning Years
Without
Construction
Planning
Years
Operating
VC
Ratio
LoS
VC
Ratio
LoS
VC
Ratio
LoS
VC
Ratio
LoS
Cemara 0,21 B 0,22 B 0,23 B 0,29 B
Cemara 1 0,18 A 0,18 A 0,19 A 0,24 B
Paper ID: SR21404115710 DOI: 10.21275/SR21404115710 434
International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR)
ISSN: 2319-7064
Research Gate Impact Factor (2018): 0.28 | SJIF (2019): 7.583
Volume 10 Issue 4, April 2021
Licensed Under Creative Commons Attribution CC BY
From the analysis that has been done, it is known that there
has been a decrease in traffic performance for each
condition. Before construction and after construction
condition, the change in performance still in a stable
condition, which is at the level of service "B" which means
stable flow and low traffic density.
6. Conclusion
Study shows that the impact of business facility
development on traffic performance on its surrounding area